

<b>Respondent Name</b>
Elle Nguyen
<b>Complainant Name</b>
Richard Erwin
<b>Complaint Description</b>
<p><b>Richard Erwin</b> (Wed, 6 Jul 2022 at 4:10 PM)</p> <p>1) Acceptance of illegal overlimit contributions (Violation of RCW 42.17A.405, WAC 390-05-400)</p> <p>RCW 42.17A.405 states that "(2) No person, other than a bona fide political party or a caucus political committee, may make contributions to a candidate for a legislative office, county office, city council office, mayoral office, school board office, or public hospital district board of commissioners that in the aggregate exceed *one thousand dollars. These limits have been updated under WAC 390-05-400.</p> <p>Elle Nguyen is a candidate for the House of Representatives in the 41st Legislative District. On June 21st, her campaign filed their C3 with multiple contributions from individuals over the allowed limit. Rich Gates has donated a total of \$6,000 and Swarit Gaur donated \$8,000, These contributions exceed the limit as defined in RCW 42.17A.405.</p>
<b>What impact does the alleged violation(s) have on the public?</b>
<p>1) Acceptance of illegal overlimit contributions (Violation of RCW 42.17A.405, WAC 390-05-400)</p> <p>RCW 42.17A.405 states that "(2) No person, other than a bona fide political party or a caucus political committee, may make contributions to a candidate for a legislative office, county office, city council office, mayoral office, school board office, or public hospital district board of commissioners that in the aggregate exceed *one thousand dollars. These limits have been updated under WAC 390-05-400.</p> <p>Elle Nguyen is a candidate for the House of Representatives in the 41st Legislative District. On June 21st, her campaign filed their C3 with multiple contributions from individuals over the allowed limit. Rich Gates has donated a total of \$6,000 and Swarit Gaur donated \$8,000, These contributions exceed the limit as defined in RCW 42.17A.405.</p>
<b>List of attached evidence or contact information where evidence may be found</b>
Please review attached document.
<b>List of potential witnesses</b>
<b>Certification (Complainant)</b>
I certify (or declare) under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of Washington that information provided with this complaint is true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief.

<https://pdc-case-tracking.s3.us-gov-west-1.amazonaws.com/5362/110311%20Nguyen%20Elle%20-%20Brief%20Enforcement%20Hearing%20Memorandum%20and%20Exhibits.pdf>